

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

I.A. 4/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
23450/2015

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/12/2014
in WPL No. 1764/2011 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

BOMBAY BAR ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for intervention)

Date : 01/12/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv. (Not Present)

UPON perusing papers, the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears for the parties.

List next week.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(S. S. R. Krishna)
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Jayant Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.12.02
16:12:32 IST
Reason: