

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 4/2015 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 23450/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/12/2014
in WPL No. 1764/2011 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

BOMBAY BAR ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For intervention)

Date : 09/12/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Ray, Adv.

Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Gulia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application be listed alongwith the main matter
before the regular Bench as and when the main matter is to
be listed.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
COURT MASTER

(Chander Bala)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
ASHWANI KUMAR
Date: 2015.12.11
15:32:18 IST
Reason: