

\$ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.1 SECTION IIIB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10855/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/12/2014
in WP No. 1927/2011 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)
P.C. JOSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS
(with interim relief and office report)
WITH

Respondent(s)

SLP(C) No. 23450/2015
(with Interim Relief)
T.P.(C) No. 414/2016
(with Office Report)

Date : 29/11/2016 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath,Adv.

Mr. K.V.Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

MS. Aprul Shukla, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok H.Desai, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. S.S.Ray, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Lulia, Adv.

MS. Rakhi Ray, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post after x-mas holidays.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Veena Khera)

AR-cum-PS Court Master